

SLP(C)No. 12951-12952 OF 2001

ITEM No.33

Court No. 6

SECTION IX  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.12951-12952/2001  
(From the judgement and order dated 12/02/2001 in WP 404/93  
& 203/95 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT PANAJI)

MARGAO MUNICIPAL COUNCIL, GOA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. ATLAS REALTORS & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for substitution & c/delay in filing substitution  
appln. and with prayer for interim relief and Office Report )

Date : 07/10/2002 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s) Mr.Mukul Rohatgi,ASG  
M/s Shridhar Y.Chitale,  
Jayshree Naveenchandra,Divyang K.Chhaya,Advs.  
for M/s Hathi & co.,Advs.

For Respondent (s) Mr.AK Sanghi,Adv.  
  
M/s Dhruv Mehta,Mohit Choudhary,  
Shalini Gupta,Advs.for  
M/s K.L. Mehta & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....J  
.SP2

Delay condoned. The application for Substitution is  
allowed.

Leave granted. Printing dispensed with. Additional  
documents, if any, may be filed within eight weeks.  
Original Record need not be called for.

No stay.

Hearing expedited. Liberty to mention before  
Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.

.SP1

[Naresh Kumar]  
Court Master

[ VP Tyagi ]  
Court Master